506064681 05/18/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6111396

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
PASSPORT HEALTH CO	OMMUNIC	CATIONS, INC	12/14/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1			
Name:	EXPERI	AN HEALTH, INC		
Street Address:	720 COOL SPRINGS BLVD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 200			
City:	FRANKLIN			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37067			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	4529952		
Application Number:	1	4529952		
		4529952		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (6	612)332-9081		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ((e sent to	612)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i>	ATA ((e sent to a provided;	612)332-9081		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA ((e sent to provided; 6	512)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 12-332-5300 IFee@Merchantgould.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 6 N	612)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 12-332-5300 IFee@Merchantgould.com IERCHANT & GOULD		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ((e sent to a provided; 6 M M P	512)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 12-332-5300 IFee@Merchantgould.com IERCHANT & GOULD 2.O. BOX 2903	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ((e sent to a provided; 6 M M P	612)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 12-332-5300 IFee@Merchantgould.com IERCHANT & GOULD	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ((e sent to a provided; 6 M M P	512)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 12-332-5300 IFee@Merchantgould.com IERCHANT & GOULD 2.O. BOX 2903	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ((e sent to a provided; 6 M M P	612)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 12-332-5300 IFee@Merchantgould.com IERCHANT & GOULD P.O. BOX 2903 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA ((e sent to a provided; 6 M M P	612)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 12-332-5300 IFee@Merchantgould.com IERCHANT & GOULD P.O. BOX 2903 IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 CHRISTOPHER J. LEONARD	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4	ATA ((e sent to) forovided; 6 N P N	612)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 12-332-5300 AFee@Merchantgould.com AERCHANT & GOULD P.O. BOX 2903 AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 CHRISTOPHER J. LEONARD /Christopher J. Leonard/	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=13983958_1#page	ATA ((e sent to : orovided; 6 N P N P	612)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 12-332-5300 AFee@Merchantgould.com AERCHANT & GOULD P.O. BOX 2903 AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 CHRISTOPHER J. LEONARD /Christopher J. Leonard/	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=13983958_1#page	ATA ((e sent to) forovided; 6 N N P N e1.tif e2.tif	612)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 12-332-5300 AFee@Merchantgould.com AERCHANT & GOULD P.O. BOX 2903 AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 CHRISTOPHER J. LEONARD /Christopher J. Leonard/	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER: IAME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=13983958_1#page	ATA ((e sent to a forovided; 6 N N P N e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif	612)332-9081 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 12-332-5300 AFee@Merchantgould.com AERCHANT & GOULD P.O. BOX 2903 AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 CHRISTOPHER J. LEONARD /Christopher J. Leonard/	ent via US Mail.	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDICAL PRESENT VALUE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PASSPORT HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EXPERIAN HEALTH, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 2:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4534931 8100M SR# 20151490351

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Judney 10. Status & Summers at Status

Authentication: 10698458 Date: 12-29-15

PATENT REEL: 052690 FRAME: 0187

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:27 PM 12/22/2015 FILED 02:27 PM 12/22/2015 SR 20151490351 - File Number 4534931

State of Delaware

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MEDICAL PRESENT VALUE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

PASSPORT HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Passport Health Communications, Inc. (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>") and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Medical Present Value, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Merging Corporation</u>").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Passport Health Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended as set forth on Exhibit A to effect a change in the name of the Surviving Corporation from Passport Health Communications, Inc. to Experian Health, Inc. All other terms of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall remain in effect following the merger.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. EST on December 31, 2015.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 720 Cool Springs Blvd., Suite 200, Franklin, Tennessee 37067, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

4824-4289-6939.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the $\frac{14^{n}}{12}$ day of December, 2015.

PASSPORT HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: Custa a. Narwood

Its: Assistant Secretary

Exhibit A

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Passport Health Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

The name of this corporation is Passport Health Communications, Inc. and the amended and restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 5, 2009.

The Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as set forth below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the board of directors and the sole stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The text of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

FIRST

The name of the Corporation is Experian Health, Inc.

The remaining portions of the Certificate of Incorporation are unchanged.

4824-4289-6939.2

RECORDED: 05/18/2020